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Colt Energy, Inc.
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API #15-107-24,598
April 12 - April 16, 2012

Thickness of Strata Formation Total
5 soil & clay 5
2 lime 7
4 shale 11
48 lime 59
12 shale 71
12 lime 83
7 . shale 90
9 lime 99
10 shale 109
6 lime 115
20 shale 135
15 grey sand 150
145 shale 295
8 lime 303
30 shale 333
1 coal 334
16 shale 350
1 coal 351
4 shale 355
2 lime 357
2 shale 359
1 broken sand 360
1 grey sand 361
3 broken sand 364
7 lime 371
45 shale 416
1 coal 417
20 shale 437
. 13 lime 450
144 shale 594
1 coal 595
110 shale 705
2 grey sand 707
1 oil sand 708
4 grey sand 712
17 oil sand 729
3 broken sand 732
17 dark grey sand 749
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5 silty shale 754
8 shale. 762
15 grey sand 777
16. broken sand 793
26 shale 819
41 lime 860 TD

Drilled a 12 " hole to 20.5'.
Drilled a 7 7/8" hole to 860'.

Set 20.5' of 8 5/8" suface threaded and coupled with 8 sacks cement.

Cored from 713' to 732’



